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EVALUATION REPORT 
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules. 2004) 

Name of Procuring Agency: Pakistan International Airlines 

Method of Procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage Single Envelope) 

Title of Procurement: Tender for Dry lease of up to Five Narrow Body Aircraft 

Tender Inquiry No.: DCP!LeaselNarrow Body1May-2018 

PPR A Ref. No. (TSE): TS356704E 

Date & Time 01 Bid Closing: 03rd July 2018 1500 Hours 

Date & Time of Bid Opening: 03rd July 2018 1600 Hours 

8 No. of Bids ReceIVed: 13 (Thirteen) 

9 Cri teria for Bid Evaluation: Technical and Financial (as specified in tender) 

10 Details of 8id(s) Evaluation: Given below: 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

S.NO. Name of Bidder Aircraft Type 

Duabi Aerospace Enterprise(OAE) A320·200 

Ouabi Aerospace Enterpnse(OAEj A320-200 

SOC AViat ion A320-neo 

BOC AViat ,on A320·neo 

SOC AVlatl cn A320-neo 

BOC AViation A320-neo 

BOC Aviation A320-neo 

Avolon A320-2oo 

Avalon A3 20·200 

ICBC l€'a~ l rg A320-200 

ICBC Lea! I !)€; A320-200 

DVB Bank A320·200 

OVB Bank A320-200 

Aircraft MSN 

4072 

5007 

TBD 

TBD 

TBD 

TBD 

TBO 

4375 

4555 

3337 

346 1 

2994 

3147 

Net Present Marks 

Value (PKR 

Million) Technical Financial 

(3,276) 28.38 (50.00) 

(3,518) 28.50 (53.68) 

(8,058) 29.75 (122.97) 

(8,058) 29.00 (122.97) 

18,058) 29.00 (12297) 

(8,058) 29.00 (122.97) 

18,058) 29 .00 1122.97) 

Offered aircraft withdrawn by Lessors 

Total 

(21.62) 

(25.18) 

(93.22) 

193.97) 

19397) 

193.97) 

193.97) 

--­---­ ---_._--­ --_._­ -

Rule/Regulation/SBO*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004 

Accepted 

Nct Applicable 
I 

I 

-­ -­ -­ _ ._­ -­ I 

lowest Evaluated Bidders: 


Duabi Aerospace Enterprise(DAE), BOC Aviation 


Any other addit ional! suppan ing information, the procuring agency may like to share; Not Applicable 

Signature: 

Official Stamp: 

i. A SIM SHAIKH 
General Manaaer 

l~'.''; ~ tan International Airlines 
-Standard Bidding Documents (580). 


