EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules. 2004)

1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

3 Title of Procurement:

4 Tender Inquiry No.:

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing:

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening:

8 No. of Bids Received:

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Pakistan International Airlines

Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage Single Envelope)

Tender for Dry Lease of up to Five Narrow Body Aircraft

DCP/Lease/Narrow Body/May-2018

TS356704E

03rd July 2018, 1500 Hours

03rd July 2018, 1600 Hours

13 (Thirteen)

Technical and Financial (as specified in tender)

Given below:

S.NO.	Name of Bidder	Aircraft Type	Aircraft MSN	Net Present Value (PKR Million)	Marks			Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection /
					Technical	Financial	Total	Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
1	Duabi Aerospace Enterprise(DAE)	A320-200	4072	(3,276)	28.38	(50.00)	(21.62)	Accepted
2	Duabi Aerospace Enterprise(DAE)	A320-200	5007	(3,518)	28.50	(53.68)	(25.18)	
3	BOC Aviation	A320-neo	TBD	(8,058)	29.75	(122.97)	(93.22)	
4	BOC Aviation	A320-neo	TBD	(8,058)	29.00	(122.97)	(93.97)	
5	BOC Aviation	A320-neo	TBD	(8,058)	29.00	(122.97)	(93.97)	
6	BOC Aviation	A320-neo	TBD	(8,058)	29.00	(122.97)	(93.97)	
7	BOC Aviation	A 320-neo	TBD	(8,058)	29.00	(122.97)	(93.97)	
8	Avolori	A320-200	4375	Offered aircraft withdrawn by Lessors Not Applicable				
9	Avolon	A320-200	4555					
10	ICBC Leasing	A320-200	3337					No. 4 and and a
11	ICBC Leasing	A320-200	3461					
12	DVB Bank	A320-200	2994					
13	DVB Bank	A320-200	3147					

Lowest Evaluated Bidders:

Duabi Aerospace Enterprise(DAE), BOC Aviation

11 Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share;

Not Applicable

Signature:

Official Stamp:

General Manager
Pakitan International Airlines

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).